01-29-2004



. •

102656576

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	1/2002) /.)/). //PATENTS	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Todomu Nishino (01/16/2004), Yuji Nakabayashi (01/16/2004), and Ryoji Manai (01/16/2004)		Name: Nitta Moore Company
(01/16/2004), and Ryc	ji Manai (01/16/2004)	Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of convey attached?	ving party(ies) Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyar		4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka
X Assignment	Merger	556-0022 JAPAN
Execution Date:	see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):	$1 \leq 0 $
If this document is being fi	led together with a new application, the e	kecution date of the new application is: January 16, 2004
A. Patent Application	•	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No
5 Name and address of	f party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		patents involved: 1
Name: Joseph R. Rob		
DARBY & DARBY P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Atty	v. Dkt.: 09483/0200797-US0	x Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1.0. DOX 0201		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
City:	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
New York	NY 10150-5257	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signat		
		ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the or		,,,,
Marie Gilfil	lan - 44,085	January 20, 2004
	erson Signing	Signature Date
Total pur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 3
	8	
IABRHAM1 00000001 1076150	r	
ABRHAM1 00000001 1076150	10.00 DP	
	\$0.00 DP	
	40.00 DP	
	40.00 DP	

 $\label{eq:weighted} \{W: \end{tabular} 0200797 \end{tabular} 000120493. \end{tabular} \end{tabular} DOC \end{tabular} \end{tabu$

† 1 PATENT REEL: 014922 FRAME: 0657

Attorney's Docket No. 09483/0200797-USO

JOINT

ASSIGNEMNT

WHEREAS, we

Todomu Nishino ,

Yuji Nakabayashi , and

<u>Ryoji Manai</u>

whose address is

<u>c/o Nitta Moore Company Nabari Plant</u> <u>1300-45, Yabata, Nabari-shi, Mie 518-0605 Japan</u>

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

HEAT-RESISTANT PLASTIC TUBE

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ______ Application No.____/____

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS,

Nitta Moore Company, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at <u>4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022 Japan</u>

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuation thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions. reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE' legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary to desirable for securing the ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGINEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

January 16, 2004 (Date)

January 16, 2004 (Date)

January 16, 2004

(Date)

Todomu N. Shino

(Signature) Todomu Nishino

Jugi Rahabayashi (Signature) Yuji Nakabayashi

<u>Ryoji Manai</u> (Signature) Ryoji Manai

(Date)

(Signature)